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Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public
iIssued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT
(Transport)

DIRECTION TO STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, TAMIL NADU AND REGIONAL TRANSPORT AUTHORITIES
REGARDING THE FIXATION OF FARES FOR MINI BUSES PLYING IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU UNDER THE
MOTOR VEHICLES ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 584, Home (Transport-ll), 16th June 2010.]
No. 11(2)/HO/379(a)/2010.

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (i) of sub-section (1) of Section 67 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 (Central
Act 59 of 1988), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby issues the following direction to the State Transport Authority, Tamil Nadu
and the Regional Transport Authorities regarding the fixation of fares for Mini Buses plying in the State of Tamil Nadu.

2. The direction hereby issued shall come into force on and from the 16th June 2010.
DIRECTION.

The fares for the mini buses plying in the State of Tamil Nadu shall not exceed the fares calculated at the rates
specified in the Table below:—

THE TABLE
Stage Fare Stage Fare
Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps.
) 2 ) )
First (upto 2 km) 2.00 Sixth (above 10 and upto 12 km) 4.00
Second (above 2 and upto 4 km) 2.00 Seventh (above 12 and upto 14 km) 4.00
Third (above 4 and upto 6 km) 3.00 Eighth  (above 14 and upto 16 km) 4.50
Fourth  (above 6 and upto 8 km) 3.00 Nineth  (above 16 and upto 18 km) 4.50
Fifth (above 8 and upto 10 km) 3.50 Tenth (above 18 and upto 20 km) 5.00

(A stage approximating as far as practicable to two kilometers)

K. GNANADESIKAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE DIRECTOR OF STATIONERY AND PRINTING, CHENNAI
ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU




